THE DATASHEET OF
TEN 40-4822WIR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DC/DC Railway Converter TEN 40WIR Series, 40 Watt
• 2" x 1" x 0.4" metal package
• Ultra wide 4:1 input voltage range
9–36, 18–75, 43–160 VDC
• EN 50155 approval for railway

datacom, industry control systems and measurement equipment.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TEN 40-2410WIR
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 10'000 mA 90 %
TEN 40-2411WIR 5 VDC 8'000 mA 91 %
TEN 40-2412WIR 12 VDC 3'333 mA 92 %
TEN 40-2413WIR 15 VDC 2'666 mA 92 %
TEN 40-2415WIR 24 VDC 1'666 mA 91 %
TEN 40-2422WIR +12 VDC 1'666 mA –12 VDC 1'666 mA 90 %
TEN 40-2423WIR +15 VDC 1'333 mA –15 VDC 1'333 mA 90 %
TEN 40-2425WIR +24 VDC 833 mA –24 VDC 833 mA 91 %
TEN 40-4810WIR
18 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 10'000 mA 90 %